

Innovative Tax Administration A Strategic Workshop

27-29 March 2023 | Tokyo, Japan





Daeyong Kim

Director of Development Studies Division at Center for International Development and the Global Knowledge Cooperation in Global Knowledge Exchange & Development Center, Korea Development Institute

Dr. Daeyong KIM is Director of Development Studies Division at Center for International Development (CID) and Global Knowledge Cooperation in Global Knowledge Exchange & Development Center at Korea Development Institute, and also Deputy Secretary General of the Association of Korean Economic Studies. He was former Head of policy consultation team in CID and Consultant in Myanmar Development Institutes Task Force of Republic of Korea. Since 2011, he has also been in charge of implementing and coordinating the Knowledge Sharing Program (KSP). He has been a Project Manager of KSP with Chile, Ecuador, Mexico, Mozambique, Philippines, and Vietnam, and so on. In addition, Dr. KIM has been a member of International Development Cooperation Committee in Ministry of Land, Infrastructure and Transport, member of Global City Committee in Daegu Metropolitan City Government and advisor and member of Evaluation & Deliberating Committee of KOICA, KOTRA, KIAT, KEA, KEI, KLRI in Korea. He received Ph.D. and M.A. in Economics from Sungkyunkwan University in the Republic of Korea

